## Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors, Inc. 264 Twin Lick Road Salyersville, Kentucky 41465

March 14, 2011

Mr Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 RECEIVED
MAR 2 1 2011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed our revised tariff for Case No. 2010-00403 effective March 4, 2011.

David Tackett

David Tackett

President

Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors, Inc.  (NAME OF UTILITY)	FOR Magoffin & Morgan County ,Kentucky	
	PSC KY NO1	
	Tariff SHEET NO. 1  CANCELLING PSC KY NO	
		SHEET NO
Appl	lication of	
Tackett & Sons Da	rilling Contractors, Inc.	
	of	
264 Tu	in Lick Road	
	lle, KY 41465	
Rules, Regulations and Rates for Furni	shing Gas Service Pursuant to KRS 278.485	
reales, regulations and reales for running		
	For	
Natural Gas Farm Tap Customers in	n Magoffin & Morgan County, Kentucky	
Filed with the Public Ser	vice Commission of Kentucky	
	·	
DATE OF ISSUE		
MONTH / DATE / YEAR		
DATE EFFECTIVE 3/4/11  MONTH/DATE/YEAR		
ISSUED BY Vaud Taceth SIGNATURE OF OFFICER		
TITLE President		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO	DMMISSION	
IN CASE NO. 2010-00403 DATED 3/4/11		

	FOR Magoffin & Morgan County, Kentucky
Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors, Inc.  (NAME OF UTILITY)	PSC KY NO. 1
	Tariff SHEET NO. 2
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO
	SHEET NO
	SHEET NO
RULES AND	O REGULATIONS
	hly, the term "month" shall mean the period which shall be taken, as nearly as possible, every
2. Bills are rendered on or about the 10 <sup>th</sup>	day following the billing period for service and are due within thirty (30) days of the date of
3. Service shall be provided to persons we of an agreement, and receipt of any approximation.	who qualify pursuant to KRS 278.485 upon receipt pplicable fees and compliance with the applicable
statutes and regulations.  4. A reconnection charge of \$25.00 shall	be paid before service is restored following
disconnection of service for non-paym	
5. For matters not addressed nerein, the Commission shall apply.	applicable rules of the Kentucky Public Service
ATE OF ISSUE 10/15/2010 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	
ATE EFFECTIVE 3/4/11	
SSUED BY Dawd Lacett	
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER  ITLE President	
	MOISSIMMON
Y AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE C NCASE NO. 2010 - 00403 DATED 3/4/11	OWNWIISSION
A CHOP NO. O. C. C. C. DATED DATED	

Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors, Inc.  (NAME OF UTILITY)	FOR Magoffin & Morgan County, Kentucky
	PSC KY NO1
	Tariff SHEET NO. 3
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO
	SHEET NO
	RATES
Applicable:	
Available to applicants along the g Inc. pursuant to KRS 278.485.	gathering lines of Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors,
Availability of Service:	
Available to all classes of custome	ers.
Rate: Monthly	
Minimum Bill (Zero to One Mcf)	\$9.25
All additional Mcfs	\$5.46
DATE OF ISSUE 10/15/2010	
DATE EFFECTIVE 3/4/13	<b>{</b>
ISSUED BY Dawy Lucest	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE OF OFFICE TITLE President	ER .
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVI	ICE COMMISSION
	4/1)